
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013360-2022 

Contract

Supply of Gas Oil for Traction purposes for use in UK
Railway vehicles

London North Eastern Railway Limited

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-013360

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f7ec  

Published 18 May 2022, 2:18pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

London North Eastern Railway Limited

York

Email

johnw@fpaconsulting.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE21 - York

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013360-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013360-2022
mailto:johnw@fpaconsulting.co.uk


Page 2 to 4

https://www.fpaconsulting.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Railway services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Gas Oil for Traction purposes for use in UK Railway vehicles

II.1.2) Main CPV code

09134000 - Gas oils

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The supply of Gas Oil for Traction purposes to BS2869 Class A2 for use in UK Railway
vehicles marked and dyed in accordance with HM Customs and Exercise Regulations to one
delivery location at Clayhills Depot in Aberdeen by road.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM5 - North Eastern Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

https://www.fpaconsulting.co.uk


Page 3 to 4

The provision of Approx. 5,250,000 litres per annum of Gas Oil for Traction purposes to
BS2869 Class A2 for use in UK railway vehicles to London North Eastern Railways' Depot at
Clayhills Aberdeen. Deliveries of the product to be made by road.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-028797

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 March 2022

/Notice/028797-2021


Page 4 to 4

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

London North Eastern Railway

York

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-11T11:09:39+0100
	TCPDF




